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Portugal 2008 2013 2008-2013
Primary sector & utilities 634 575 -93%

-31.3%
Distribution & transport 1302 1 201

Al mdustr-es  91%

2008 2013 2008-2013

Prlmary sector & utilities 15958 15 059

17 682 14 986 -15.2%
Distribution & transport 56 972 55 575

All industries 229 717 223763 = -2.6%
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Portugal 2008 2013 2008-2013
Manufacturing 844,7 713,3 -131,4 -15,6%
Textiles, Clothing & Leather 232,0 179,0 -53,0 -22,8%
Wood & Paper 61,3 47,7 -13,6 -22,1%
Non-Metallic Mineral 575 44,6 12,9 22,4%
Products
Metal Goods 96,2 86,2 -10,0 -10,4%
Motor Vehicles 41,9 35,6 -6,3 -15,0%
Printing & Publishing 34,8 28,8 -6,0 -17,3%
Mechanical Engineering 24,3 19,2 -5,1 -21,1%
Electrical Eng. & Instruments 19,1 14,2 -4,9 -25,8%
Food, Drink & Tobacco 117,2 113,5 -3,7 -3,2%
Electronics 14,1 10,4 -3,7 -26,1%
Other Transport EqQuipment 6,0 2,4 -3,6 -59,9%
Rubber & Plastics 27,2 24,0 -3,2 -11,9%
Chemicals nes 15,2 12,3 -2,9 -19,2%
Basic Metals 11,0 9,0 -2,0 -18,2%
Manufacturing nes 78,1 77,8 -0,3 -0,4%
Source: Cedefop | Skills Manufactured Fuels 2,0 1,7 -0,3 -12,8%
Forecasts |2014 Pharmaceuticals 6,8 6,8 0,0 -0,5%
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6433 512,2 1311 -20,4%
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000s
Portugal 2008 2013 2008-2013
Manufacturing 844,7 713,3 -131,4 -15,6%
1 Managers 54,8 46,2 -8,6 -15,7%
2 Professionals 46,3 49,9 3,6 7,8%
3 Techn.|C|ans and associate 724 60.6 11,8 16,3%
professionals
4 Clerical support workers 44,9 36,6 -8,3 -18,5%
5 Service and sales workers 14,8 14,7 -0,2 -1,0%
6 Skilled agricultural, 0
forestry and fishery workers 19 19 0.0 1,5%
7 Craft and related trades 3473 280,1 67,2 119,3%
workers
8 Plant and machine 216,2 178,4 37,7 17,5%
operators, and assemblers
9 Elementary occupations 46,1 44,8 -1,3 -2,8%

Source: Cedefop | Skills
Forecasts | 2014
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Expansion | Replacement Total job

2085 2025 2085-2025 demand demand | opportunities

Primary secjcc')r' & 575 582 1.2 % 7 579 586
utilities

_

transport
services

-- 3 --
services

Allindustries 4679 4783  2.2% 104 2302 2406
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P8 Projecdes do
0 Jecg

CEFLCES

emprego por subsector da industria

(Portugal, 2013-2025)

Source: Cedefop | Skills
Forecasts | 2014

Portugal

Manufacturing

Food, Drink & Tobacco

Metal Goods

Manufacturing nes

Textiles, Clothing & Leather
Wood & Paper

Non-Metallic Mineral Products
Printing & Publishing
Mechanical Engineering
Chemicals nes

Motor Vehicles

Rubber & Plastics

Electrical Eng. & Instruments
Electronics

Pharmaceuticals

Basic Metals

Other Transport Equipment
Manufactured Fuels

Expansion
demand

6,3

3,5

15,7

15,4

-38,1

-1,2

-3,7

4,5
6,6

1,9
2,0

Replacement
demand

259,0

46,8

32,5

29,2

61,2

16,9

16,6

11,9

7,0

4,4

11,0

7,5
4,5
2,8
2,4
2,8

000s
Total job

opportunities
265,3
50,2
48,1
44,6
23,1
15,7
12,8
11,8
11,5
11,0
10,0

8,2
6,5
4,8
2,9
2,3
1,2
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Portugal Expansion Replacement Total job
demand demand opportunities

192,2 108,2
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CEFLCES

Projecoes do emprego na industria por grupo

profissional (Portugal, 2013-2025)

Portugal

Manufacturing
2 Professionals
1 Managers
8 Plant and machine
operators, and assemblers
7 Craft and related trades
workers
9 Elementary occupations
3 Technicians and associate
professionals

5 Service and sales workers
4 Clerical support workers

6 Skilled agricultural, forestry
and fishery workers

Source: Cedefop | Skills
Forecasts | 2014

Expansion demand

6,3
30,9
10,1

-5,5

-59,2
20,2
4,3
11,7
-6,7

Replacement
demand
259,0
16,4
33,4

48,9

102,4
19,6
17,0

6,5

12,5

2,2

000s
Total job
opportunities
265,3
47,2
43,5

43,5

43,2
39,8
21,3
18,2

5,9

2,7
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